506757335 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6804152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASS	GNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	Corrective Assignm NAME previously re hereby confirms the	corded on Ree	el 056744 F		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date]
CAMEREN B KAHLEP	2				06/29/2021]
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TAB U	PDATE, LLC]
Street Address:	102 PA	RKAVENUE				1
City:	THERE	SA				1
State/Country:	NEW Y	ÓRK				1
Postal Code:	13691					1
Patent Number:		D902303				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
		o the e-mail address first I; if that is unsuccessful,				
Phone:	•	9518218511				
Email:		cameren.kahler@gmail.co	om			
Correspondent Name	:	CAMEREN KAHLER				
Address Line 1:		102 PARK AVENUE				
Address Line 4:		THERESA, NEW YORK 1	3691			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	l:	CAMEREN KAHLE	R			
SIGNATURE:		/camerenkahler/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/09/2021				
		This document serv	es as an Oath/	Declaration	ו (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3		•				
source=CoverSheet_US	SPTO_PTA	S_07052021#page1.tif				
source=signed_PatentA	•					
source=signed_PatentA	ssignTran	s#page1.tif				

506748471 07/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795287

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name TAB UPDATE, LLC RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: TAB UPDATE, LLC Street Address: 102 PARK AVENUE City: THERESA State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 13691	Execution Date 06/29/2021
Name Name TAB UPDATE, LLC RECEIVING PARTY DATE, LLC Name: TAB UPDATE, LLC Street Address: 102 PARK AVENUE City: THERESA State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 13691 Number	
TAB UPDATE, LLC RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: TAB UPDATE, LLC Street Address: 102 PARK AVENUE City: THERESA State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 13691 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: TAB UPDATE, LLC Street Address: 102 PARK AVENUE City: THERESA State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 13691 Number	06/29/2021
Name:TAB UPDATE, LLCStreet Address:102 PARK AVENUECity:THERESAState/Country:NEW YORKPostal Code:13691PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumber	
Street Address: 102 PARK AVENUE City: THERESA State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 13691 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number	
City: THERESA State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 13691 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	
State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 13691 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	
Postal Code: 13691 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number	
Property Type Number	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Margen af the sent via US Margen af	
DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2021 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration	

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled: Writing Tablet with Tab Lines (Invention title)

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Þ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently (Check to apply) with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/649,523, filed May 20, 2018 • U.S. Patent No. US D902,303S, issued November 17, 2020 • The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: U.S. Patent rights only (Check one) Worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Cameren Brand Kahler (Full name of sole or first assignor) 102 Park Avenue (Address of assignor) Theresa, New York, United States of America 13691 The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Tab Update, LLC (Name of assignee) 102 Park Avenue (Address of assignee) Theresa, New York, United States of America 13691 The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:

> an individual (Check one). a partnership a Corporation of _

(State or Country)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

Signature of Assignor CAMEREN BRAND KAHLER Sign Date

6/29/2027

PATENT REEL: 056810 FRAME: 0711

TRANSACTION RECEIPT

This receipt summarizes a transaction, between PAYER and PAYEE, having an occurence on:

<u>June 29, 2021</u>

<u>Tab Update, LLC</u> <u>102 Park Avenue</u> <u>Theresa, New York</u> <u>United States of America</u> _(Payer) Cameren Brand Kahler 102 Park Avenue Theresa, New York United States of America (Payee)

PAYER paid the amount of $\frac{$1.00}{100}$ in <u>U.S. Currency</u>

Being a cash transaction protected by The Federal Reserve Act of 1913.

Debt paid, in legal tender, a One Dollar note of Position No. 13:

Treasury of the United States of America Federal Reserve Bank, Atlanta Geogia Federal Reserve District No. 6

Plate Serial No. 192 Obverse No. 92 Serial No.: F87357866 M Series: 2013

PAYEE received the amount paid above from PAYER, in a private and first transaction, for a <u>U.S. Patent Assignment</u> on <u>June 29, 2021</u>.

Signature of Payee CAMEREN BRAND KAHLER

Sign Date

|29| 2027

PATENT REEL: 056810 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 07/09/2021